

City of Newark

City Hall 920 Broad Street Newark, New Jersey 07102

Legislation Details

File #:	23-1263	Version:	1	Name:	
Туре:	Resolution			Status:	Adopted
File created:	8/1/2023			In control:	Recreation, Cultural Affairs and Senior Services
On agenda:	9/20/2023			Final action:	9/20/2023
Title:	Dept/Agency: Recreation, Cultural Affairs and Senior Services Action: () Ratifying (X) Authorizing () Amending Type of Service: Memorandum of Understanding Purpose: To inspire youth to develop life skills, to succeed academically and to create positive relationships through the sport of hockey. Entity Name: Hockey in New Jersey (HNJ) Entity Address: 110 Jabez Street, Suite 260, Newark, New Jersey 07105 Project Location: Sharpe James/Kenneth A. Gibson (Ironbound) Recreation Center located at 226 Rome Street, Newark, New Jersey 07105 Reimbursement Amount: \$0.00 Contract Period: Three (3) years from the date of MOU execution, with two (2) one (1) year options to renew Contract Basis: () Bid () State Vendor () Prof. Ser. () EUS () Fair & Open () No Reportable Contributions () RFP () RFQ () Private Sale () Grant () Sub-recipient (X) n/a Additional Information: Memorandum of Understanding, pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40:12-20 et seq.				
Sponsors:	Michael J. Silva	a, Patrick C). Cou	ıncil	
Indexes:					
Code sections:					

Date	Ver. Action By	Action	Resul